
 
 

 
 

 Neuadd y Sir 
Y Rhadyr 
Brynbuga 

NP15 1GA 
 

Dydd Mawrth, 27 Rhagfyr 2016 
 

Hysbysiad o gyfarfod 
 

Pwyllgor Ardal Severnside 
 

Dydd Mercher, 4ydd Ionawr, 2017 at 10.00 am 
Bethany Baptist Church  - Bethany Baptist Church 

 

AGENDA 
 

Eitem 
ddim 

Eitem Tudalennau 

1.   Ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb 

 
 

2.   Datganiadau o Fuddiant 

 
 

3.   Cadarnhau a llofnodi cofnodion y cyfarfod blaenorol 

 
1 - 8 

4.   Fforwm Agored i'r Cyhoedd 

 
 

5.   Grantiau Ardaloedd 

 
 

6.   Diweddariad Tîm y Dref 

 
 

7.   Cynnal a Chadw Canol Tref Caldicot 

 
 

8.   Cadarnhau dyddiad y cyfarfod nesaf fel 29 Mawrth, 2017 

 
 

 
Paul Matthews 

 
Prif Weithredwr 

 
 

 

Public Document Pack



 

CYNGOR SIR FYNWY 
 

MAE CYFANSODDIAD Y PWYLLGOR FEL SY'N DILYN: 
 
 
Cynghorwyr Sir: J. Crook 

A. Easson 
D. Evans 
P.A. Fox 
L. Guppy 
J. Higginson 
J. Marshall 
F. Taylor 
P. Watts 
Caldicot TC 

 
Gwybodaeth Gyhoeddus 
 
Mynediad i gopïau papur o agendâu ac adroddiadau 
Gellir darparu copi o'r agenda hwn ac adroddiadau perthnasol i aelodau'r cyhoedd sy'n 
mynychu cyfarfod drwy ofyn am gopi gan Gwasanaethau Democrataidd ar 01633 644219. 
Dylid nodi fod yn rhaid i ni dderbyn 24 awr o hysbysiad cyn y cyfarfod er mwyn darparu 
copi caled o'r agenda hwn i chi. 
 
Edrych ar y cyfarfod ar-lein 
Gellir gweld y cyfarfod ar-lein yn fyw neu'n dilyn y cyfarfod drwy fynd i 
www.monmouthshire.gov.uk neu drwy ymweld â'n tudalen Youtube drwy chwilio am 
MonmouthshireCC. Drwy fynd i mewn i'r ystafell gyfarfod, fel aelod o'r cyhoedd neu i 
gymryd rhan yn y cyfarfod, rydych yn caniatáu i gael eich ffilmio ac i ddefnydd posibl y 
delweddau a'r recordiadau sain hynny gan y Cyngor. 
 
Y Gymraeg 
Mae'r Cyngor yn croesawu cyfraniadau gan aelodau'r cyhoedd drwy gyfrwng y Gymraeg 
neu'r Saesneg. Gofynnwn gyda dyledus barch i chi roi 5 diwrnod o hysbysiad cyn y 
cyfarfod os dymunwch siarad yn Gymraeg fel y gallwn ddarparu ar gyfer eich anghenion. 
 

http://www.monmouthshire.gov.uk/


 

Nodau a Gwerthoedd Cyngor Sir Fynwy 
 
Cymunedau Cynaliadwy a Chryf 

 
Canlyniadau y gweithiwn i'w cyflawni 
 
Neb yn cael ei adael ar ôl 
 

 Gall pobl hŷn fyw bywyd da 

 Pobl â mynediad i dai addas a fforddiadwy 

 Pobl â mynediad a symudedd da 

 
Pobl yn hyderus, galluog ac yn cymryd rhan 
 

 Camddefnyddio alcohol a chyffuriau ddim yn effeithio ar fywydau pobl 

 Teuluoedd yn cael eu cefnogi 

 Pobl yn teimlo'n ddiogel 

 
Ein sir yn ffynnu 
 

 Busnes a menter 

 Pobl â mynediad i ddysgu ymarferol a hyblyg 

 Pobl yn diogelu ac yn cyfoethogi'r amgylchedd 

 
Ein blaenoriaethau 
 

 Ysgolion 

 Diogelu pobl agored i niwed 

 Cefnogi busnes a chreu swyddi 

 Cynnal gwasanaethau sy’n hygyrch yn lleol 

 
Ein gwerthoedd 
 

 Bod yn agored: anelwn fod yn agored ac onest i ddatblygu perthnasoedd ymddiriedus 

 Tegwch: anelwn ddarparu dewis teg, cyfleoedd a phrofiadau a dod yn sefydliad a 
adeiladwyd ar barch un at y llall. 

 Hyblygrwydd: anelwn fod yn hyblyg yn ein syniadau a'n gweithredoedd i ddod yn sefydliad 
effeithlon ac effeithiol. 

 Gwaith tîm: anelwn gydweithio i rannu ein llwyddiannau a'n methiannau drwy adeiladu ar 
ein cryfderau a chefnogi ein gilydd i gyflawni ein nodau. 

 
 
 



This page is intentionally left blank



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the meeting of Strong Communities Select Committee held 
at  on Thursday, 10th November, 2016 at 10.00 am 

 

  
 
 

PRESENT:  
 

County Councillor S. Howarth (Chairman) 
County Councillor A. Easson  (Vice Chairman) 
 

 County Councillors: D. Dovey, S. Jones, V. Smith, S. White and 
P. Watts 
 

 
OFFICERS IN ATTENDANCE: 
 
Rachel Jowitt Head of Waste & Street Services 
Roger Hoggins Head of Operations 
Mark Howcroft Assistant Head of Finance 
Hazel Ilett Scrutiny Manager 
Carl Touhig Recycling Strategy and Business Manager 
Paula Harris Democratic Services Officer 

 
 
ALSO IN ATTENDANCE: 
 
Nick Tandy   Suez UK 
Nik Hughes Roberts   Suez UK 
 

 
1. Apologies for absence  

 
We received apologies County Councillor A. Webb. 
 
2. Declarations of Interest  

 
None received.  
 
3. Open Public Forum  

 
We were joined in the Chamber by members of the public who wished to speak in 
response to the speeding and road safety item on the previous meeting agenda 15th 
September 2016.  
 
A Member of the public, Nick Vincent and his wife attended to share their experience of 
successfully campaigning for lower speed limit in their community. During their 
campaign they had encountered issues of enforcement and felt that they had been 
passed around by various bodies including MCC, the Police and Go Safe. 
 
Mr Vincent commented that from a resident’s point of view it appeared that obstacles 
are placed on the way of progress and that communities deserved to have their voices 
heard. Mr Vincent also felt that when decisions were made he was not made aware of 
the reasoning behind them and that the process lacked honest and open debate.  

Public Document Pack

Page 1

Agenda Item 3



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the meeting of Strong Communities Select Committee held 
at  on Thursday, 10th November, 2016 at 10.00 am 

 

 
The Chair thanked Mr Vincent for his input and commented that residents like Mr 
Vincent would be useful as witnesses at the new Task and Finish Group. 
 
Mr Sutherland, a member of the public, asked if an offer to fund speed cameras made 
by a member of the public at the 15th September 2016 meeting had been taken up. In 
response we were told by the Head of Operations that the Usk/Woodside design is 
being discussed next week and as prices of speed cameras come down it becomes 
more feasible, at present the average speed camera cost is 100K per mile. 
 
4. To confirm minutes of the previous meeting  

 
The minutes of the committee meeting dated 15th September 2016 were confirmed and 
signed by the Chairman. 
 
5. Action list  

 

 Speeding and Road Safety ~ to consider the policy and speeding enforcement 
and arrange a Members Seminar on the subject. 

 
The seminar took place on the 8th November 2016 with actions to follow. 

 

 Revenue & Capital Monitoring 2016/17 Period 1 outturn forecast statement - 
update on Raglan market. 

 
This issue has been passed to the Audit Committee who will discuss on the 17th 
November 2016. 

 

 Revenue & Capital Monitoring 2016/17 Period 1 outturn forecast statement - 
organisational structure/sickness/wellbeing report. 

 
A report is going to the Audit Committee 17th November 2016, we will look to 
bring to SC at a later date. 

 

 Street Lighting ~ to scrutinise a progress report on street lighting (policy and 
costs), a press release to update residents.  
 
Done on the 18th October 2016 via Dewi Jones Press Officer. 

 
  
6. Public Toilets - A progress report on implementation of the review’s 

recommendations.  
 
Context:  
 
Provide members with an update on the provision of public toilets within the county. 
 
Key Issues: 
 

Page 2



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the meeting of Strong Communities Select Committee held 
at  on Thursday, 10th November, 2016 at 10.00 am 

 

The Strong Communities Select Committee initially investigated the provision of public 
conveniences in 2010 and Cabinet subsequently adopted various recommendations of 
the Select Committee. 
 
Since the review the provision of public toilets has been gradually transferred to 
community and town councils, the funding implications being reflected in the various 
budgets approved. 
 
The provision of public toilets has gradually been transferred to local councils since the 
review. Three toilets were closed (Bulwark, Raglan, Tintern) but otherwise they have 
remained open being funded and managed by the local council or county council. 
 
The initiative has demonstrated the capacity for the local councils to work collaboratively 
with the County Council to maintain local service provision during difficult financial 
circumstances. 
 
Budget mandates have supported further transfer of services to local councils, including 
public toilet provision where this has not happened so far. 
 
Member Scrutiny: 
 
Members spoke of their support of collaborative working. 
 
A Member brought up the Public Health Bill, now back at stage one and hoped that as 
statutory consultees we would be invited to comment. 
 
It was stressed that members of the public should made aware of the contribution made 
by Town Councils towards the upkeep of the public toilets, in the case of Abergavenny 
58k is being put into the scheme by the Town Council.  
 
The Chair referred Members back to the original Public Toilet consultation where town 
councils were told take them on or lose them with Cabinet agreeing some funding for 
towns who take them on.  
 
A Member spoke of the toilets being an asset to the town, the issue being the age of the 
toilets. It was asked should old facilities be knocked down to make way for ‘super toilet’ 
or should councils keep paying into the maintenance of old buildings. 
 
It was asked how much engagement has taken place with shops and pubs in the towns 
and if there was money available for them to participate by offering their facilities to the 
public.   
 
A Member expressed their frustration and said that if this issue had been addressed 
years ago that provision would not have been lost.  
 
A questioned was raised regarding the sale of a public toilet in Raglan and we were told 
that the Coordinating Board had asked the Audit Committee to look at this and they had 
referred it back to the Estates department.  
A Member asked if a charge should be levied for use of the public toilets.  

Page 3



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the meeting of Strong Communities Select Committee held 
at  on Thursday, 10th November, 2016 at 10.00 am 

 

 

 

Committee’s Conclusion: 

 

The Chair thanked the Officers for the report and looked forward to receiving 

regular updates on the subject. 

 
 
7. Prosiect Gwyrdd - An update report on the residual waste partnership.  

 
Context:  
 
Members to receive an update on the implementation of the Prosiect Gwyrdd Energy 
from Waste Contract. 
 
Key Issues: 
 
Members will recall that MCC is and will remain a partner of Prosiect Gwyrdd (PG) until 
2048. Between 2007-13 the SE Wales LAs of MCC, Caerphilly, Cardiff, Newport and 
Vale of Glamorgan worked together and with Welsh Government to structure a 
procurement to replace landfill as the main form of disposal for residual waste. The 
need to replace landfill was driven by: 
 

 Landfill Directive (1999) requirements which placed a statutory limit on the 
amount of biodegradable municipal waste (BMW) that Councils could send to 
landfill 

 

 Landfill tax escalator and the increasing costs of landfill 
 

 Landfill being the least environmentally sustainable method to dispose of waste 
 

 Increasing recycling performance and the need to have complimentary 
infrastructure in place for waste that cannot be recycled 

 

 Lack of landfill provision across the UK 
 
Following a robust and well-structured procurement, in December 2013 Viridor were 
awarded the contract from Cardiff as the Lead Authority. The Partnership which is 
formalised by a Contract between the LAs to allow Cardiff to contract with Viridor is 
called Prosiect Gwyrdd and is governed by a Joint Working Agreement 2. 
 
Through the procurement process a scrutiny panel was established made up of 
Councillors from the relevant Scrutiny Committees. MCC’s representatives were Cllr. S. 
Howarth and Cllr. V. Smith. The purpose of the panel was to: 
 

 Scrutinise the procurement process for robustness, clarity and programme 
management (e.g. meeting timescales) 

 

Page 4



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the meeting of Strong Communities Select Committee held 
at  on Thursday, 10th November, 2016 at 10.00 am 

 

 Ensure the process took account of a wide range of views. One of the biggest 
successes of the panel was their Call for Evidence which engaged a wide range 
of stakeholders and interested parties and produced a final report which gave 
clear recommendations to the Prosiect Gwyrdd Joint Committee to help inform 
the final contract 

 

 Provide local input and a link to internal Council scrutiny processes 
 
The use of a scrutiny panel through a partnership procurement was held up as best 
practice and added significant value to the partnership. 
 
Member Scrutiny: 
 
Members were informed that increasing capacity meant that Viridor were increasing 
tonnage not the size of their building.  
We were told of the scrutiny taking place of Cardiff and their scrutiny of Viridor with 
MCC Cabinet Members Jones and Murphy being involved in the process.  
 
Members expressed interest in the offer of a site visit. (ACTION R.J.) 
 
The Chair commented on the LDP bringing extra properties to the area and the 
subsequent strain on facilities. 
 

 

Committee’s Conclusion: 

 

The Chair thanked the Officers for the report and asked that the next update 

includes information on the long term plan. 

 
 
8. Revenue & Capital Monitoring 2016/17 - Period 2 Outturn Forecast Statement  

 
Context:  
 
A report was presented to the Committee to provide Members with information on the 
forecast revenue outturn position of the Authority at the end of period 2 which 
represents month 6 financial information for the 2016/17 financial year. 
 
This report will also be considered by Select Committees as part of their responsibility 
to; 
 

• assess whether effective budget monitoring is taking place 
 

• monitor the extent to which budgets are spent in accordance with agreed budget 
and policy framework 

 
• challenge the reasonableness of projected over or underspends 

 

Page 5



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the meeting of Strong Communities Select Committee held 
at  on Thursday, 10th November, 2016 at 10.00 am 

 

• monitor the achievement of predicted efficiency gains or progress in relation to 
savings proposals. 

 
 
Key Issues & recommendations to Cabinet: 
 
That Cabinet notes the extent of forecast revenue overspend at period 2 of £839,000, 
an improvement of £529,000 on previous reported position at period 1. 
 
That Cabinet expects Chief Officers to continue to review the levels of over and 
underspends and reallocate budgets to reduce the extent of compensatory positions 
needing to be reported from month 6 onwards. 
 
That Cabinet appreciates the extent of predicted schools reserve usage and an 
anticipation that a further 4 schools will be in a deficit position by end of 2016-17. 
 
That Cabinet approves a caveated use of reserves to finance £318,000 employment 
tribunal costs if the Council’s budget is not able to absorb the effect of this extraordinary 
expenditure over the remaining 6 months of financial year. 
 
That Cabinet considers the capital monitoring, specific over and underspends, and 
importantly that Cabinet recognises the risk associated with having to rely on a use of 
capital receipts in the year of sale and the potential for this to have significant revenue 
pressures should receipts be delayed and temporary borrowing be required. 
 
 
Member Scrutiny: 
 
A Member asked about tribunal costs and was told that periodically MCC’s employment 
policies were found wanting. And an amount was awarded to an ex-employee of the 
council.  
 
It was asked why we made fewer council tax benefit payments and were told that we 
are having less call to, it was not a statutory issue. It was asked if this benefit was not 
being publicised or are we budgeting too much for this. 
 
It was asked why we are not achieving targets with Community Hubs.  
 
A Member commented that Members are looking to meet with the Borough Theatre, 
with Officer Ian Saunders to clarify issues. This meeting will be opened up to all 
members.  
 
A member requested the remit of Strong Communities clarified.  
 
The Chair asked about an overspend in markets. We were answered that staff from 
Markets are now asked to stay later due to shared access with the Borough Theatre 
and other related issues. The Chair raised this as concern as markets have always 
previously been a valuable asset to the council and asked the Chair of Economy and 
Development to look at this. 

Page 6



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the meeting of Strong Communities Select Committee held 
at  on Thursday, 10th November, 2016 at 10.00 am 

 

 
The position of the community asset transfer in Chepstow was asked about and if we 
were on track to achieve this mandate. In answer the officer replied he was not familiar 
with this but will facilitate a reply. (ACTION M.H.) 
 
The Members commented that they felt on the periphery of the process and feel that 
there is potential for MCC to do much better. Members were concerned that they were 
not asked for ideas/input and they could add value to the process if they got involved.  
 
Members asked for an update on Raglan cattle market and the Head of Operations said 
he would speak to the Estates department and return to committee with an answer. 
(ACTION R.H.) 
 
 

 

Committee’s Conclusion: 

 

The Chair spoke of the hard work of the Select Committee and the large scope of 

the Strong Communities. It was stressed the importance of quality of scrutiny 

rather than the quantity. 

 
9. Recycling Contract - Discussion on the background to the procurement and 

the contract for kerbside recycling.  
 
Context: 
 
A report was presented to update Members on the kerbside dry recycling reprocessing 
contract. We were joined in the Chamber by Nick Tandy and Nick Hughes-Roberts from 
Suez UK.  
 
Key Issues: 
 
In light of the Recycling Review Committee has asked for an update and overview of the 
contract with Suez for the reprocessing and onward management of the dry recycling 
currently collected at kerbside by MCC. 
 
Member Scrutiny: 
 
When asked questions on tonnage calculations we were told by the Head of Waste and 
Street Services that MCC is looking for 2-3 month data and will update the committee in 
January 2017. 
 
The visitors from Suez UK praised MCC for the quality of the recycling materials 
collected. 
 
When asked about contaminated waste the Head of Waste and Street Services replied 
that she would rather a resident puts the wrong item in the wrong recycling bag rather 
than not recycle at all.  At present there only 2 education officers available and we have 
to ensure that the message to recycle is heard by the residents.  

Page 7



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the meeting of Strong Communities Select Committee held 
at  on Thursday, 10th November, 2016 at 10.00 am 

 

 
A Member asked how the pilot scheme was progressing and we were told that officers 
were pleased with the results. 
 
 

 

Committee’s Conclusion: 

 

The Chair thanked the visitors from Suez UK and looks forward to hearing the 

results of the pilot scheme.  

 
10. Strong Communities forward Work Programme November 2016  

 
Members discussed the Work Programme for the Strong Communities Select 
Committee. In doing so, the following points were noted; 
 

 The task and finish group for road safety needs to be established and terms of 
reference set.  

 

 Street lights still an issue, an update required (ACTION R.H.). 
 

 People Services/wellbeing review. 
 
11. Cabinet and Council forward work programme  

 
Members considered the Cabinet Forward Work Planner – no issues were identified as 
requiring pre-decision scrutiny. 
 
12. Date and time of next meeting  

 
8th December 2016 10am (pre meeting at 9.30am)  
 
 

The meeting ended at 13:45 
 

 

Page 8


	Agenda
	3 Cadarnhau a llofnodi cofnodion y cyfarfod blaenorol
	Minutes




Minutes of the meeting


MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the meeting of Pwyllgor Ardal Severnside held 
at Bethany Baptist Church  - Bethany Baptist Church on Dydd Mercher, 4ydd Ionawr, 

2017 at 10.00 am 
 

 
 
 
 
1. Ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb  

 
Cynghorydd Sir t. Watts 
 
2. Datganiadau o Fuddiant  

 
Ni chafwyd unrhyw ymddiheuriadau. 
 
3. Cadarnhau a llofnodi cofnodion y cyfarfod blaenorol  

 
Dymunodd Stevens P. cynghorydd tref er mwyn cofnodi bod set anghywir o gofnodion 
anfonwyd gyda'r agenda ac nid oedd ei ymddiheuriadau ar gyfer y cyfarfod diwethaf yn nodi. 
 
4. Fforwm Agored i'r Cyhoedd  

 
Ymunodd y Pwyllgor roedd trigolion y gymuned a oedd yn dymuno trafod materion lleol. 
 
Roedd Calvin Parker yn gofyn os oedd Brookside wedi cynnal arolwg i ganfod pa waith gwella 
gellid wedi'u cynnal yn hytrach na cnoc Mae yr adeilad i lawr ac adeiladu eiddo newydd. Holodd 
pam y caniatawyd yr adeilad ddadfeilio'n a bellach Roedd cyfleusterau megis y lifft yn 
annigonol. 
 
Atebwyd ef gan J. Cynghorydd Sirol Higginson fod yr adeilad wedi bod yn anaddas at y diben 
ers nifer o flynyddoedd a fod mwyach yn bodloni'r safonau tai Cymru. 
 
Gofynnodd Robert Powell am y diffyg ymwybyddiaeth y cyhoedd o'r cyfarfod pwyllgor ardal 
Glannau Hafren. Dywedodd Cynghorydd Sirol A. Easson bod dyddiadau cyfarfod ar gael yn 
rhwydd drwy wefan y Cyngor ac yn cael eu hysbysebu yn y siop un Stop. Yn anffodus, 
oherwydd cyfyngiadau gost nid oedd gostyngiad o ddrws i ddrws y daflen yn hyfyw yn ariannol.  
 
Mae Owen Davies wedi codi cwestiwn y tai newydd nid darparu darpariaeth 'tebyg am debyg' o 
ran gofal pensiynwyr a sylwadau ar y diffyg opsiynau a gynigir yn y cyfnod ymgynghori. 
Dywedodd Robert Powell hefyd nad oes gwir angen am ddarpariaeth pensiynwyr a bod y 
trigolion yn teimlo bod arnynt angen rhywun i ymladd eu cornel yn hyn o beth. 
 
Ar y pwynt hwn, awgrymodd y Cadeirydd y galwyd cyfarfod arbennig gwahodd swyddogion 
cynllunio, tai a Tai Sir Fynwy i fynychu'r cyfarfod i fynd i'r afael â phryderon preswylwyr. 
 
Siaradodd Easson Cynghorydd Sir o ei feirniadaeth ar y broses cyn ymgeisio.  
 
Mr Derek Hall a siaradodd Robert Powell o'r materion yn ymwneud â mynediad yn yr ardal, 
gyda Mr Hall yn gallu cael gafael ar ei berth a Mr Powell fod yn dyst i lori lori raeanu gallu i drin 
ffyrdd oherwydd ceir wedi'u parcio. Dywedodd Mr Powell wrth y cyfarfod y gofynnwyd trigolion i 
barcio ar y palmentydd i ganiatáu mynediad i gerbydau argyfwng, tra dywedodd Mr Owen fod yr 
heddlu wedi rhybuddio trigolion beidio â gwneud hyn. 
 
Mynegodd Mr Damian Wade ei rwystredigaeth oherwydd diffyg ymateb i negeseuon e-bost a 
oedd wedi'i anfon at MCC cynllunio Swyddfa mewn perthynas â datblygu.  
 



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the meeting of Pwyllgor Ardal Severnside held 
at Bethany Baptist Church  - Bethany Baptist Church on Dydd Mercher, 4ydd Ionawr, 

2017 at 10.00 am 
 

Mae neuadd y parch yn canmol Easson Cynghorydd Sir ar gyfer ei waith yn y gymuned a 
ddywedodd fod y cynlluniau ar gyfer datblygu Brookside angen rhai mân addasiadau. 
 
I ateb pryderon trigolion Cadarnhaodd y pennaeth darparu dan arweiniad cymunedol y byddai 
tai DCS deiladaeth gymysg, fodd bynnag mae Cyngor Sir Fynwy wedi safleoedd strategol y 
maent yn edrych i ddatblygu Melin Homes, nid gofal llety cartref ond tai ac yn y DCS yn edrych 
ar y Sir yn ei chyfanrwydd. 
 
Frances Cynghorydd Sirol Taylor yn pryderu bod aelodau o'r cyhoedd nad oeddent yn 
ymwybodol o'r polisi siarad cyhoeddus yng nghyfarfod y Pwyllgor Cynllunio a gofynnodd y Clerc 
i e-bostio copi i'r preswylwyr sydd â diddordeb yn y cyfarfod, fel y dywedwyd wrthynt. 
 
Soniodd y Cadeirydd am ei werthfawrogiad o bryderon y preswylydd a datrys i alw cyfarfod 
cyhoeddus yn gwahodd trigolion, DCS a swyddogion o'r Cyngor Sir Fynwy cynllunio, tai ac 
adrannau priffyrdd i drafod ymhellach, dyddiad i'w gadarnhau. 
 
5. Grantiau Ardaloedd  

 
Gohiriwyd y grantiau ardal er mwyn ystyried ceisiadau hwyr.   
 
Andy Smith, Rheolwr Cyllid a buddsoddiad strategol Ymwelodd Pwyllgor i drafod pa grwpiau 
dan arweiniad y gymuned budd hyrwyddo cynhwysiant cyllid grant cynllun datblygu gwledig. 
 
Bydd Andy yn anfon rhagor o wybodaeth i aelodau'r Pwyllgor a bydd yn dychwelyd i'r Pwyllgor 
mewn cyfarfod yn y dyfodol i ateb unrhyw gwestiynau Aelodau. 
 
6. Diweddariad Tîm y Dref  

 
Cawsom diweddariad tîm tref gan Aaron drewi ar amrywiol brosiectau. 
 
Y Pwyllgor Nododd yr adroddiad prosiect ar gyfer marchnad Caldicot a nodwyd y canlynol; 
 
• Mae'r prosiect wedi tyfu mewn poblogrwydd yn ystod y flwyddyn, arweiniodd at eu prif 
farchnad, i'r farchnad rhodd Nadolig a oedd yn cynnwys stondinau 33.  
 
• Costau rhedeg yn uwch yn ystod mis Ionawr a mis Mehefin oherwydd llogi cerbyd a teithiau i 
farchnad y Fenni i gasglu a defnyddio stondinau Cyngor Sir Fynwy. 
 
• Rhedeg costau wedi gostwng yn sylweddol ers prynu tentiau 10. 
 
• rhaglen marchnadoedd ar gyfer 2017 gyda archebion a wnaed eisoes gan stondinwyr. 
 

Nododd y Pwyllgor yr adroddiad prosiect ar gyfer mynd yn Caldicot Bop! a nodwyd y 
canlynol; 
 
• Y siop, roedd cyfradd gyfartalog defnydd o 90%. 
 
• Oedd ei osod ar rent sy'n cyfateb i 35 wythnos llawn. 
 
• Elusennau, derbyniodd 33 diwrnod o rent rhad ac am ddim. 
 
yr oedd • 30% o gyllideb adran 106 recuperated 4 mis cyntaf y prosiect. 
 



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the meeting of Pwyllgor Ardal Severnside held 
at Bethany Baptist Church  - Bethany Baptist Church on Dydd Mercher, 4ydd Ionawr, 

2017 at 10.00 am 
 

• Mae y siop wedi cynnal masnachwyr 14 gyda 2 dychwelyd. 
 
Diweddariadau eraill yn cynnwys; 
 
• Esgidiau Ffair – bydd yr uned hon yn dod yn bwyty Eidalaidd gyda'r gwaith adeiladu yn 
dechrau Ionawr ac agor 2017 Pasg. 
 
• Sefydliad Prydeinig y galon – bydd yr uned hon yn Pizza Domino, cymryd hanner y lle a 
ddefnyddir ar hyn o bryd gan Concorde. Bydd Caergrawnt & Llundain yn cynnig gofod eraill 
Concorde. 
 
Teithio • Morgan – Uned hon ar hyn o bryd yn cael ei gynnig gan fusnes lleol sy'n bodoli eisoes 
sy'n chwilio i symud. 
 
• Penny Barton yw'r uned ond gwag ar hyn o bryd. 
 
• Naid siop bellach Mae'r safle. 
 
Cynhelir cyfarfod cyffredinol blynyddol tîm y dref ar ddydd Mercher 18 Ionawr, 6.30 pm yn 
Neuadd côr Caldicot yn dilyn cyfarfod Caldicot yn ei blodau, Aelodau ac mae Aelodau nad ydynt 
yn croesawu. 
 
Cyflwynodd y tîm tref Pennaeth Gweithrediadau gyda chynllun busnes i gymryd drosodd y 
gwaith cynnal a chadw rhai o'r planwyr blodau yng nghanol y dref. Ar ôl glanhau rhai 
planhigfeydd sydd wedi tyfu'n wyllt yn ddiweddar, gwelwyd nifer o chwistrellau cyffuriau a 
chyllell â llafn mawr. Cadarnhaodd Pennaeth Gweithrediadau y trefnwyd cyfarfod ar 10 Ionawr 
2017 i drafod. Dywedodd y tîm tref bod yn chwilio am fusnes leol brandio/nawdd i dalu costau y 
gwelyau ac yn edrych yn cyflwyno basgedi crog newydd i'r dref.  
 
Roedd yr aelodau o'r cyhoedd yn unfrydol yn eu cefnogaeth i waith tîm y dref & ymroddiad i 
wella tref a siaradodd am y gwaith gwych Aaron a oedd a'i dîm yn ei wneud. 
 
Mae cynghorydd tref Stephens wedi mynegi gwrthwynebiad i datganiad diweddar gan y tîm tref 
ynghylch camerâu teledu cylch cyfyng ac yn teimlo ei fod yn awgrymu y dref tîm edrych ar ôl y 
camerâu nad yw'n wir, y gyfrifol o gyngor y dref a theimlai fod y Cyngor Tref yn haeddu mwy o 
gydnabyddiaeth. 
 
Gofynnodd y Cynghorydd Easson yng ngoleuni digwyddiad diweddar cynnwys dosbarthu taflen 
y dylai tîm y dref yn cyhoeddi datganiad yn dweud bod ganddynt unrhyw gysylltiad ag unrhyw 
blaid wleidyddol. Roedd tîm y dref yn cadarnhau bellach yn ymwybodol o'r mater, oedd wedi 
ymdrin â a byddai'r maent yn llunio datganiad sy'n cadarnhau eu didueddrwydd gwleidyddol. 
 
Gofynnodd aelod o'r cyhoedd, Marie Stephens am y siom a rhwystredigaeth yn teimlo gan 
drigolion gan y diffyg cynnydd gyda'r cynllun cyswllt a pwysleisio peryglon o gerdded yn yr ardal 
honno y dref. Mewn ymateb, dywedwyd wrthym bod yr oedi cynllun cyswllt yn gyfrifoldeb y 
landlord London a Cambridge, nid Cyngor Sir Fynwy a bod y gwaith yn awr yn olaf yn gallu 
dechrau ar 16eg Ionawr 2017 gyda tua 12 wythnos adeiladu. Sicrhaodd Aaron trigolion y bydd 
dogfen y gwaith ac yn cadw trigolion am y cynnydd diweddaraf. 
 
7. Cynnal a Chadw Canol Tref Caldicot  

 
Cafodd yr achos busnes ei ohirio tan y cyfarfod a gynhaliwyd ar ddydd Mawrth 10fed Ionawr 
 



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the meeting of Pwyllgor Ardal Severnside held 
at Bethany Baptist Church  - Bethany Baptist Church on Dydd Mercher, 4ydd Ionawr, 

2017 at 10.00 am 
 

8. Cadarnhau dyddiad y cyfarfod nesaf fel 29 Mawrth, 2017  
 
Cafodd yr achos busnes ei ohirio tan y cyfarfod a gynhaliwyd ar ddydd Mawrth 10fed Ionawr 
 
 

The meeting ended at 11.24 am  
 

 


